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NJ Immigration Drivers License Survey (Likely 2019 December 8-11, 2018
Voter Universe)

N size: 561
Margin of error: +/- 4.13% at 95% confidence interval

Weighted Toplines

»» Do you think things in New Jersey are going in the right direction or do you think we're on the wrong track?

%

Right direction 29
Wrong track 50
Unsure 21

> Do you agree or disagree that all drivers in New Jersey should be tested, licensed, and insured in order to reduce
dangerous accidents and promote public safety?

%

Agree 84
Disagree 6
Unsure 11

»» Now, there are hundreds of thousands of drivers who are undocumented immigrants on New Jersey highways
today. Proposed legislation would require undocumented drivers to be tested, licensed, and insured. The limited
license could only be used to drive and not for benefits, boarding a plane, or voting.

%

Yes, favor passing legislation 54
No, should not pass 29
Unsure 17

»» Geographic Region

Northeast 32
Northwest 13
Central 16
Southeast 21
Southwest 19

»» DEMOGRAPHICS - RACE

Caucasian 80
Black 7
Hispanic 7
Other 6

> DEMOGRAPHICS - PARTY

Democrat 41
Republican 36
Other / Unaffiliated 23

> DEMOGRAPHICS - AGE

18-34 11
35-49 15
50-64 29
65-79 28
80+ 17
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»» DEMOGRAPHICS - GENDER

Female
Male

»» DEMOGRAPHICS - AGE AND SEX

M/18-34
M/35-49
M/50-64
M/65-79
M/80+
F/18-34
F/35-49
F/50-64
F/65-79
F/80+

»» DEMOGRAPHICS - SEX AND PARTY

M-Dem
M-Rep
M-Unf
F-Dem
F-Rep
F-Unf

»> DEMOGRAPHICS - PHONE TYPE

Land-line
Wireless
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Embargoed until Monday, Jan. 7th 2018 at 11am





